



**Wells Fargo & Company and Subsidiaries**  
**Consolidated Balance Sheet**

(in millions, except shares)

**December 31, 2020**

<b>Assets</b>	
Cash and due from banks	\$ 28,236
Interest-earning deposits with banks	236,376
Total cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash	264,612
Federal funds sold and securities purchased under resale agreements	65,672
Debt securities:	
Trading, at fair value	75,095
Available-for-sale, at fair value (includes amortized cost of \$215,533 and \$260,060, net of allowance for credit losses)	220,392
Held-to-maturity, at amortized cost, net of allowance for credit losses (fair value \$212,307 and \$156,860)	205,720
Loans held for sale (includes \$18,806 and \$17,578 carried at fair value)	36,384
Loans	887,637
Allowance for loan losses	(18,516)
Net loans	869,121
Mortgage servicing rights (includes \$6,125 and \$11,517 carried at fair value)	7,437
Premises and equipment, net	8,895
Goodwill	26,392
Derivative assets	25,846
Equity securities (includes \$34,009 and \$41,936 carried at fair value)	62,260
Other assets	87,337
Total assets	\$ 1,955,163
<b>Liabilities</b>	
Noninterest-bearing deposits	\$ 467,068
Interest-bearing deposits	937,313
Total deposits	1,404,381
Short-term borrowings	58,999
Derivative liabilities	16,509
Accrued expenses and other liabilities (includes \$22,441 and \$17,430 carried at fair value)	76,404
Long-term debt	212,950
Total liabilities	1,769,243
<b>Equity</b>	
Wells Fargo stockholders' equity:	
Preferred stock	21,136
Common stock – \$1-2/3 par value, authorized 9,000,000,000 shares; issued 5,481,811,474 shares	9,136
Additional paid-in capital	60,197
Retained earnings	162,890
Cumulative other comprehensive income (loss)	194
Treasury stock – 1,337,799,931 shares and 1,347,385,537 shares	(67,791)
Unearned ESOP shares	(875)
Total Wells Fargo stockholders' equity	184,887
Noncontrolling interests	1,033
Total equity	185,920
Total liabilities and equity	\$ 1,955,163

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司及國際金融業務分行

合併資產負債表

民國一〇九年十二月三十一日

單位：新台幣元

資 產	金 額
現金及約當現金	\$ 576,081,512
應收款項 - 淨額	1,584,000
不動產及設備 - 淨額	8,586,092
存放總行及聯行	28,132,358
拆放總行及聯行	18,497,108
遞延所得稅資產	62,354,814
其他資產	14,717,831
資產總計	<u>\$ 709,953,715</u>
負債及總公司權益	
負 債	
應付款項	\$ 80,623,149
本期所得稅負債	8,725,157
負債準備	325,794,609
負債總計	<u>415,142,915</u>
總公司權益	
專撥營業資金	200,000,000
保留盈餘	225,193,653
其他權益	(130,382,853)
總公司權益總計	<u>294,810,800</u>
負債及總公司權益總計	<u>\$ 709,953,715</u>

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司及國際金融業務分行

合併綜合損益表

民國一〇九年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位:新台幣元

	金 額
利息收入	\$ 381,923
減：利息費用	<u>59,128</u>
利息淨收益	322,795
利息以外淨收益：	
手續費淨收益	381,106,906
兌換損益	19,803,114
其他非利息以外淨收益	<u>(2,795,811)</u>
淨收益	<u>398,437,004</u>
營業費用：	
員工福利費用	239,450,985
折舊及攤銷費用	6,120,077
其他業務及管理費用	<u>87,657,910</u>
營業費用合計	<u>333,228,972</u>
稅前淨利	65,208,032
減：所得稅費用	<u>23,073,262</u>
本期淨利	<u>42,134,770</u>
其他綜合損益：	
國外營運機構財務報表換算之兌換差額	(1,669,498)
確定福利計劃之再衡量數	(22,775,000)
與本期其他綜合損益相關之所得稅	<u>4,555,000</u>
本期其他綜合損益(稅後淨額)	<u>(19,889,498)</u>
本期綜合損益總額(稅後淨額)	<u><b>\$ 22,245,272</b></u>

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司及國際金融業務分行

合併權益變動表

民國一〇九年及一〇八年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位：新台幣元

	專撥營業		其他權益項目		
	資 金	保留盈餘	國外營運機 構財務報表 換算之兌換 差 額	確定福利 計畫再衡 量 數	權 益 總 額
民國一〇八年一月一日餘額	\$ 200,000,000	124,533,349	(391,969)	(63,133,600)	261,007,780
本期淨利	-	58,525,534	-	-	58,525,534
本期其他綜合損益	-	-	(604,586)	(46,363,200)	(46,967,786)
本期綜合損益總額	-	58,525,534	(604,586)	(46,363,200)	11,557,748
民國一〇八年十二月三十一日餘額	200,000,000	183,058,883	(996,555)	(109,496,800)	272,565,528
本期淨利	-	42,134,770	-	-	42,134,770
本期其他綜合損益	-	-	(1,669,498)	(18,220,000)	(19,889,498)
本期綜合損益總額	-	42,134,770	(1,669,498)	(18,220,000)	22,245,272
民國一〇九年十二月三十一日餘額	<b>\$ 200,000,000</b>	<b>225,193,653</b>	<b>(2,666,053)</b>	<b>(127,716,800)</b>	<b>294,810,800</b>

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司及國際金融業務分行

合併現金流量表

民國一〇九年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位:新台幣元

金 額

營業活動之現金流量：

本期稅前淨利 \$ 65,208,032

調整項目：

收益費損項目

折舊費用 6,120,077

利息收入 (381,923)

利息費用 59,128

處分及報廢不動產及設備損失(利益) 2,789,412

與營業活動相關之資產 / 負債變動數：

存放央行及拆借銀行同業減少 54,625

存放總行及聯行(增加)減少 2,779,515

拆放總行及聯行減少 144,765,544

應收款項(增加)減少 (1,444,369)

其他資產減少(增加) (2,899,396)

與營業活動相關之資產之淨變動合計 143,255,919

應付款項增加(減少) (2,321,153)

負債準備減少 (5,779,778)

與營業活動相關之負債之淨變動合計 (8,100,931)

營運產生之現金流入 208,949,714

收取之利息 470,240

支付之利息 (55,698)

支付之所得稅 (21,246,046)

營業活動之淨現金流入 188,118,210

投資活動之現金流量：

取得不動產及設備 (4,288,699)

投資活動之淨現金流出 (4,288,699)

匯率變動對現金及約當現金之影響 (1,669,498)

本期現金及約當現金增加數 182,160,013

期初現金及約當現金餘額 393,921,499

期末現金及約當現金餘額 \$ 576,081,512

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司

資產負債表

民國一〇九年十二月三十一日

單位：新台幣元

資 產	金 額
現金及約當現金	\$ 576,081,512
應收款項 - 淨額	1,584,000
不動產及設備 - 淨額	8,586,092
存放總行及聯行	3,753,599
拆放總行及聯行	18,497,108
遞延所得稅資產	62,354,814
其他資產	<u>14,717,831</u>
資產總計	<u><b>\$ 685,574,956</b></u>
負債及總公司權益	
負 債	
應付款項	\$ 80,623,149
本期所得稅負債	8,725,157
負債準備	<u>325,794,609</u>
負債總計	<u>415,142,915</u>
總公司權益	
專撥營業資金	200,000,000
保留盈餘	198,148,841
其他權益	<u>(127,716,800)</u>
總公司權益總計	<u>270,432,041</u>
負債及總公司權益總計	<u><b>\$ 685,574,956</b></u>

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司

綜合損益表

民國一〇九年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位:新台幣元

	金 額
利息收入	\$ 381,923
減：利息費用	<u>(59,128)</u>
利息淨收益	322,795
利息以外淨收益：	
手續費淨收益	381,106,906
兌換損益	19,833,852
其他非利息以外淨收益	<u>(2,795,811)</u>
淨收益	<u>398,467,742</u>
營業費用：	
員工福利費用	239,450,985
折舊及攤銷費用	6,120,077
其他業務及管理費用	<u>86,833,112</u>
營業費用合計	<u>332,404,174</u>
稅前淨利	66,063,568
減：所得稅費用	<u>23,073,262</u>
本期淨利	<u>42,990,306</u>
其他綜合損益：	
確定福利計畫之再衡量數	(22,775,000)
與本期其他綜合損益相關之所得稅	<u>4,555,000</u>
本期其他綜合損益(稅後淨額)	<u>(18,220,000)</u>
本期綜合損益總額(稅後淨額)	<u><b>\$ 24,770,306</b></u>

美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司

權益變動表

民國一〇九年及一〇八年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位：新台幣元

	專撥營業 資 金	保留盈餘	其他權益項目	權益總額
			確定福利 計畫再衡 量 數	
民國一〇八年一月一日餘額	\$ 200,000,000	96,041,021	(63,133,600)	232,907,421
本期淨利	-	59,117,514	-	59,117,514
本期其他綜合損益	-	-	(46,363,200)	(46,363,200)
本期綜合損益總額	-	59,117,514	(46,363,200)	12,754,314
民國一〇八年十二月三十一日餘額	200,000,000	155,158,535	(109,496,800)	245,661,735
本期淨利	-	42,990,306	-	42,990,306
本期其他綜合損益	-	-	(18,220,000)	(18,220,000)
本期綜合損益總額	-	42,990,306	(18,220,000)	24,770,306
民國一〇九年十二月三十一日餘額	<b>\$ 200,000,000</b>	<b>198,148,841</b>	<b>(127,716,800)</b>	<b>270,432,041</b>



美商富國銀行股份有限公司台北分公司

現金流量表

民國一〇九年一月一日至十二月三十一日

單位:新台幣元

	金	額
營業活動之現金流量：		
本期稅前淨利	\$	66,063,568
調整項目：		
收益費損項目		
折舊費用		6,120,077
利息收入		(381,923)
利息費用		59,128
處分及報廢不動產及設備利益		2,789,412
與營業活動相關之資產 / 負債變動數：		
存放央行及拆借銀行同業減少		54,625
存放總行及聯行(增加)減少		254,481
拆放總行及聯行減少		144,765,544
應收款項(增加)減少		(1,444,369)
其他資產減少(增加)		<u>(2,899,396)</u>
與營業活動相關之資產之淨變動合計		<u>140,730,885</u>
應付款項增加(減少)		(2,321,153)
負債準備減少		<u>(5,779,778)</u>
與營業活動相關之負債之淨變動合計		<u>(8,100,931)</u>
營運產生之現金流入		207,280,216
收取之利息		470,240
支付之利息		(55,698)
支付之所得稅		<u>(21,246,046)</u>
營業活動之淨現金流入		<u>186,448,712</u>
投資活動之現金流量：		
取得不動產及設備		<u>(4,288,699)</u>
投資活動之淨現金流出		<u>(4,288,699)</u>
本期現金及約當現金增加數		182,160,013
期初現金及約當現金餘額		<u>393,921,499</u>
期末現金及約當現金餘額	\$	<u><b>576,081,512</b></u>